
Workforce Development Related Organizations  

Contact Information 
 
Arthur Robert, Regional Director  
Massachusetts Office of Business Development 
Innovation Building 
Massachusetts Tech Collaborative 
75 North Drive, Westborough, MA 01581 
508-439-5685  
Fax: 617-973-8554 
Arthur.Robert@state.ma.us 
 
Michael J. Angotti 
Program Coordinator 
Workforce Training Fund Program 
Department of Career Services  
19 Staniford Street, First Floor 
Boston Ma 02114 
617.626.6801 
mangotti@detma.org 
 
Michael Corcoran 
Workforce Training Fund Program 
617-626-6426 - office 
857-753-3494 - cell 
mcorcoran@detma.org 
 
Shailah Stewart 
Senior Program Manager 
Multiple Education and Employment Pathways 
Commonwealth Corporation 
529 Main Street, Suite 1M8 
Charlestown, MA 02129 
(617) 727-8158 
(617) 717-6903 
Fax: (617) 242-7660 
sstewart@commcorp.org 
 
Kelley French, Program Director 
Young Adult Employment Initiative 
Partnership for a Skilled Workforce 
420 Lakeside Avenue, Suite 301 
Marlborough, MA  01752 
508-281-6910 x7 
kfrench@pswinc.org 
 
Sylvia Beville, Executive Director 
Partnership for a Skilled Workforce 
420 Lakeside Avenue, Suite 301 
Marlborough, MA  01752 
sbeville@ pswinc.org 
 
Jim Stanton, Director 
The Technology Initiative  
Leadership Initiatives for Teaching and Technology  
Partnership for a Skilled Workforce 
420 Lakeside Avenue, Suite 301 
Marlborough, MA  01752 
jstanton@pswinc.org 

Ellie Rose, Executive Director  
Employment & Training Resources  
275 Prospect Street, PO Box 740 
Norwood, MA 02062  
781.769.4120 
Fax: 781.551.9648 
 
Jake O’Hare, Manager  
Employment & Training Resources, Newton 
449 Newtonville Ave 
Newton, MA  02460 
617-928-0530 ext 210 
jo’hare@detma.org 
 
Jennifer D'Ercole 
Business Services Representative 
Employment & Training Resources 
A Massachusetts One-Stop Career Center 
449 Newtonville Avenue 
Newton, MA 02460 
617-928-0530 ext. 209 
jd'ercole@detma.org 
 
Lee-Ann Johnson 
Project Manager/Business Services Lead 
Employment and Training Resources 
201 Boston Post Road West, Suite 200  
Marlborough, MA 01752    
508-786-0928 x122 
LJohnson@detma.org 
www.etrcc.com 
 
Madeleine McGuire, Compliance Officer II 
Division of Apprentice Training 
Department of Labor Standards 
Boston - 617.626.5404 
Fax: 617.626.5427 
New Bedford - 508.999.1372 
Madeleine.McGuire@MassMail.State.MA.US 
 
David Wallace, Deputy Director 
Division of Apprentice Training 
Department of Labor Standards 
617.626.5404 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Ryan H. Mudawar 
Program Associate and Grants Administrator 
Massachusetts Life Sciences Center 
1000 Winter Street, Suite 2900 
Waltham, MA 02451 
Tel: 781.373.7719 
Cell: 617.721.5162 
Fax: 781.622.1530 
rmudawar@masslifesciences.com 
 
Susan Windham-Bannister, Ph. D. 
President and CEO,  
Massachusetts Life Sciences Center  
1000 Winter Street, Suite 2900 
Waltham, MA 02451 
 
Marc R. Koczwara 
Director of Continuing Education 
Tri-County Regional Vocational Technical HS 
147 Pond Street 
Franklin, MA 02038 
508-528-5400 x111  
koczwara@tri-county.tc 
 
Mary-Ellen MacLeod 
Director of Cooperative Education 
Tri-County RVTHS 
147 Pond Street 
Franklin, MA 02038 
508-528-5400 x108 
macleod@tri-county.tc 
 
Diego Portillo Mazal 
Dean 
Office of Corporate and Community Education 
Mass Bay Community College 
19 Flagg Drive 
Framingham, MA 01702 
508-270-4115 
dporpillomazal@massbay.edu  
www.ed2go.com/mbcc  
 
Leslie Parady 
Project Manager  
MassMEP 
100 Grove Street, Suite 108 
Worcester, MA 01605 
508-831-7020 
Fax: 508-831-7215  
LeslieP@MassMEP.org 
www.massmep.org 
 
Gary MacDonald  
Senior Vice President  
Associated Industries of Massachusetts  
One Beacon Street, 16th Floor 
Boston, MA 02108 
(617) 488-8348 
gmacdonald@aimnet.org  
www.aimnet.org  

Carol Connolly 
Director of Operation SPCS 
Dean College 
99 Main Street 
Franklin, MA 02038 
508-541-1629 
Fax: 508-541-1941 
cconnolly@dean.edu 
 
Kathy Ryan 
Director, Enrollment Operations  
Dean College 
99 Main Street 
Franklin, MA 02038 
508-541-1515  
508-541-8726 - fax 
kryan@dean.edu 
 
Robert J. Cuomo, Ph.D. 
Dean, School of Business and Professor of 
Business  
Dean College 
99 Main Street 
Franklin, MA 02038 
508-541-1791 - phone 
508-541-1953 - fax 
rcuomo@DEAN.edu 
 
Joanna Dowling 
Center for Manufacturing Technology  
30 Nashua Street 
Woburn, MA 01801 
(781) 933-0049  
Fax: (781) 935-3904  
jdowling@customgroupusa.com  
http://customgroupusa.com 
 
Bill Napolitano 
The Institute For Business Excellence 
4 Carlgate Road 
North Attleboro, MA 02760 
508-643-2299 
www.ResultsMatter.us 
www.theinstituteforsustainability.com 
Bill@aimnhi.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


